OP \$65.00 85625396

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM404162

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twelve South, LLC		10/13/2016	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation		
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way		
City:	Redmond		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85625396	SURFACEPAD
Registration Number:	3941375	SURFACEPAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton / Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41826-7127	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Han Stanton	
SIGNATURE:	/Grace Han Stanton/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment SURFACEPAD#page1.tif source=Assignment SURFACEPAD#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005915 FRAME: 0059 source=Assignment SURFACEPAD#page3.tif source=Assignment SURFACEPAD#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005915 FRAME: 0060

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Twelve South, LLC ("Assignor"), a South Carolina limited liability company with its principal place of business at 357 North Shelmore Boulevard, Suite 200, Mount Pleasant, South Carolina 29464, has common law and other rights in the mark that is the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Exhibits and;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trademark application and registration set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052-6399, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registrations, applications and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark (the "Mark") set forth in Exhibit 1 together with all associated goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment.

Signed this 12 day of Octobe, 2016.

Twelve South, LLC

By Jape Jeen Jeen Maine: Leigh Am Garan
Title: President Those South Cook

STATE OF SOUTH CA	AROLINA)	
STATE OF SOUTH CA) SS.	
On the <u>/3</u> d	lay of <u>Oclober</u>	, 2016, before me personally appeared
Legh Ann Green	, the person who sign	ed the foregoing instrument, who being by
me duly swom, acknow	tedged that he/she is the 🌃	<u>েরেন</u> of Twelve South, LLC, the
limited liability compan	y described in and which exe	cuted the foregoing instrument, that he/she
has signed said instrume	ent as a free act on behalf of s	aid limited liability company, and that
he/she has the authority	to act on behalf of, and bind,	said limited liability company.
SUBSCRIBED /	AND SWORN to before me	on the date stated above.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of
SC residing at これにはいるのでいる。
My Appointment Expires: コリキロネ

Acceptance of Assignment

Microsoft Corporation, the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the trademark and all of the rights, title and interests therein as described above.

Signed this 1 day of	November	. 2016.
	M	licrosoft Corporation
	В	Name: Matthew Penarczyk Title: Assistant Secretary
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF)) ss)	,
On the <u>1</u> day of <u>Nover</u>	nber	. 2016, before me personally appeared
Matthew Penarczyk , the pe	rson who s	igned the foregoing instrument, who being by
me duly swom, acknowledged that l	ne/she is th	e Assistant Secretary of Microsoft Corporation,
the corporation described in and wh	ich execute	d the foregoing instrument, that he/she has
signed said instrument as a free act of	on behalf o	f said corporation, and that he/she has the
authority to act on behalf of, and bin	ıd, said cor	poration.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWOF	kN to befor	e me on the date stated above.
	45.4,4.1	OTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of ashing at Redwood y Appointment Expires: March 23, 2018

3

<u>EXHIBIT 1</u> TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Mark Country		App. Serial or Registration No.	Class	
SURFACEPAD	U.S.	Serial No. 85625396	9	
SURFACEPAD	U.S.	Reg. No. 3941375	9	

4

RECORDED: 11/02/2016